HAGS

Installation Instructions

Multi-user Seesaw
A

Baronessa 8056655 8056196 8056193

SPMBACK/8044148

© Playpower Inc
E-post:hags@hags.com
www.hags.com

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 1/31)




[
ITEM REF
1 86401001
2 | 86009002
3 | 86009001
4 | 86030003
5 | 86110001A \

6 | 86110005A

7 8047842

8 8047776

9 8047799

10 | 56029999 2 2 2 12.5
11 | 86030007 2 2 2 0.005
12 | 10301005 8 8 8 0.048

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 2/31 Y,




4 N

ITEM REF PART Kg.

13 | 86050006 1 1 1 1
0,
14 | 10291400 @ 16 16 16 0.005
: 15x35x5
15 | 10121035 W 8 8 8 0.032
M10 x 35
16 | 10121030 W 18 2 2 0.028
M10 x 30
)
17 | 10131065 »WWWW 8 0.042
M10 x 65
18 | 8008850 |(C=) 1110 11 x5 x 0 12 0.004
19 | 8008796 % o 4 0.01
20 | 8008386 WW 4 0.058
M10 x 75
21 | 324806 @Mm 4 0.01
22 | 8025747 @:))Mm 0 4 0.032
X
23 | 10291000 24 16 16 0.002
M10 - 11 x 21 x 1
24 | 19024501 W 16 16 16 0.001
25 | 10121000 % 2 2 2 0.03
\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 331 )




(r Ya Ya Ya Ya \
kg LXWxH (m) ‘. ﬁ/x
0000
J — ! \ X 2=T
® ® H -
SPMNS= 176 2.88 x 0.88 x 0.70 3 ) '
8045081= 172 2.88 x 0.83 x 0.86 m m EN1176
8045084= 172 2.82x0.83x0.81 L 0.45 L 5x3 U H=0.7m JL T = 5hr )
L 8056655=200 3.08x0.85x0.89 )
000O0
E N 1T T 1 |
[} © H - ® ®
'
o
o ] ) ) )
O
]
@ ® H H ® ®
Y B - I )
< >
A
\ O /
A
N
© R
(ap)
Y Y
A
o
o
©

S2 (50mm)
>C20-25

€2y 7x24h

7O 101

J/

L

\Multi-user Seesaw

Issue F 15/01/2016

4/31/




~/

(r N N/ Ya Ya
kg LXWxH (m) ‘. ﬁ/x
0000
J — ! \ X 2=T
® ® H J
SPMNS=176 2.88 x 0.88 x 0.80 3 ) '
8045081= 172 2.88x0.83x0.96 m m EN1176
8045084= 172 2.82x0.83x0.91 L 0.45 L 5x3 U H=0.8m U T = 5hr )
L 8056655=200 3.08x0.85x0.99 )
000O0
Y\ ] 1T T 1 |
® ® H H ® ®
'
o
o ] ) ) )
O
)
@ ® H H ® ®
Y 2 - T )

A4

A

A
&
To)
~
s
Y v
A
o
S
e
A4

S2 (50mm)
>C20-25

€2y 7x24h
/O 101

L

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 5/31/




N

kg LxWxH (m)
SPMND= 166 2.88 x0.88 x0.80
8045080= 162 2.88 x0.83 x 0.96
8045083= 162 2.82x0.83x0.91

L 8056196=190 3.08x0.85x0.99

&\ I
0000 IT{ \ U X 2=T
L '
m? EN1176 |
L 5x3 I\ H=0.8m L T =5hr )

720

M16

\Multi-user Seesaw

Issue F 15/01/2016




-
(P

N

LxWxH (m)
SPMNG= 227 2.88 x 0.88 x 0.80
8045079= 223 2.88 x0.83 x 0.96
8045082= 223 2.82x0.83 x 0.91
L 8056193= 251 3.08x0.85x0.99

& )
0000 IT{ \ U X 2=T
L '
m? EN1176 |
5x3 H=0.7m JIe T =5hr )

J/

144
TYPE 1

\Multi-user Seesaw

Issue F 15/01/2016

7/31/




Il

|
X8=
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
\ |
|
|
|
< |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

)2
N

l'. =
-\‘

(L

ST
i
1)

&

f(’(‘?

8/31/

Issue F 15/01/2016

\Multi-user Seesaw




LD
(J (J
S2 (50mm)
>(C20-25

€437 x24h

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 9/31/




(17) x8
QY qraquRanY
Ll g,
)

((((((!!!.“““” -‘-‘-!!-'-‘.‘IP((( ,
-lll((((((ﬁ ((fiﬁ\

o ccapnan

S} [{auanl =

vy » |
T e (N
QU] ; il

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 10/31/




\Multi-user Seesaw

Issue F 15/01/2016

11/31/




\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 12/31/




20 - 25 Nm!
[ =LOCTITE

B ﬁi""ﬁ'!é!l

L&

DDA
DN

>

D=
—* \
' 3 L-\f(ffieii||l‘ll'"¢‘~‘
A @ﬂg -—WI",“;“
15 T\ ) @\
| ATy
IRV S R e

/N

™

20 - 25 Nm!
= LOCTITE

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016




‘Appendix A: 86401003
ITEM REF PART QTY. Kg.
A1 | 86402004 1 3.4
A2 | 86402005 1 0.6
A3 | 86402006 1 3.9
A4 | 86402007 1 2.02
A5 | 86402008 1 3.6
A6 | 86402009 1 1.5
A7 | 86402010 1 3.7
A8 | 86402011 1 275
A9 | 10121035 22 0.032
A10 | 10121050 »WWW M10 X 50 2 0.035
A11 | 10131065 AWWWW M10 X 65 8 0.039
A12 | 10291000 M10 - 11 X 21 X 1 32 0.002
A13 | 10391200 M12 - 14 X 21 X 2 8 0.001
A14 1093;000' 3}\ 8 0.012
\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 14/31




Appendix A: 86401003 )

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 15/31/




16/31/

(L]
o
S
o
B
LL
™
S S
o %
= @
o
4
©
P :
< g
3 g
} ..
cC Q
2 3
o =
s =
< =




17/31/

(L]
o
m
o
B
LL
™
S g
o %
— o
o
4
©
P :
< g
3 g
} ..
cC Q
3 3
o =
S 5
/A M\




Appendix A: 86401003 )

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 18/31/




Appendix B: 8050885 )
ITEM REF PART QTY. Kg.
B1 8045061 2 4.46
B2 8045066 2 4.66
B3 | 10121030 W 24 0.028
M10 x 30
B4 | 10291000 24 0.002
M10-11x21x 1
B5 | 19024501 0.001

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016

19/31/




Appendix C: 8050884 )

ITEM REF PART QTY. Kg.

C1 | 8045046 1 4.47

—
Cc2 | 8045050 | / 1 4.58
¢
C3 | 8045055 Q‘S 1 4.60
C4 | 8045053 | 1 4.14

C5 | 10121030 W 24 0.028
M10 x 30
C6 | 10291000 24 0.002
M10 - 11 x 21 x 1

0.001

C7 | 19024501

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016




‘Appendix D: 8056656

ITEM REF PART QTy. Kg.
D1 8056310 1 9.20
D2 8056311 1 9.20
D3 8056307 1 13.48
D4 8056309 1 13.48
D5 | 10121030 W 6 0.028
M10 x 30
D6 | 10121040 W 18 0.032
M10 X 40
D7 | 10291000 ‘ 24 0.002
M10-11x21x 1
\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 21/31/




‘Appendix D: 8056656 A

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 22/31 )




‘Appendix D: 8056656

23/31/

Issue F 15/01/2016

\Multi-user Seesaw




Appendix E: SPMBACK/8044148 h

ITEM REF PART QTY. Kg.

= 2

)
E1 | 86403002 \\ \ 1 256

E2 | 86402003 1 3.15
E3 | 10121020 4 0.028
E4 | 10121035 6 0.032
ES5 | 10291000 10 0.002

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 24/31 )




Appendix F: 86401001 )
ITEM REF QTY. Kg.
F1 86403001 1 72
F2 | 86402001 1 12.5
F3 | 86402002 2 3
F4 15033025 @ 2 0.047
F5 | 10121035 W M10 X 35 28 0.032
F6 10291000 M10-11x21 x 1 28 0.002

\Multi-user Seesaw

Issue F 15/01/2016

25/31/




Appendix G: 56029999

Kg.

2.5

0.08

0.01

0.003

0.1

0.01

0.003

0.12

0.01

0.003

0.001

QTY.

PART

REF

86009003

86009006A

860090068

86009006C

86009007

ITEM

G1

G2

G3

G4

G5

G6

G7

G8

G9

G10

G11

G12 | 86009005

26/31/

Issue F 15/01/2016

\Multi-user Seesaw




J

Appendix F: 56029999

- — - —— ——————— - —— - — - —— - — - - o= o ]

AN

LT DY

\.Il---..,'-") .

l@((‘\‘....";‘]"

(62 %)))llll\'\\l‘@'
(63 TS
S DTSSRy

N—")
‘5)))))31'1“1\‘%
3430 s,

Ly l!llljﬁ‘

)

@e® GRee

S

=y

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 27/31/




‘Appendix H: 86110001A

ITEM REF PART QTY. Kg.
H1 | 86110001 1 15
H2 | 15033025 @ 2 0.047
[ 50
d T
I
\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 28/31/




Appendix I: 86110005A )

ITEM REF PART QTY. Kg.

1 86110005 & 1 25

12 | 15033025 @ 2 0.047

&
R

A
)

\Multi-user Seesaw Issue F 15/01/2016 29/31 )




(Appendix J

A

- e m—— o E— = —

6166
5166

L1

W1 W2

- o m—— o — -

2880

A

Y

3880

A

v

N

0.5m

Y

Zone A

]
—

N

0.5m

Zone A

N
>»

\

EN1176

|—T—>

TYPE 1 &2 -H=0.7m

L TYPE 3 &4 - H=0.8m }

\Multi-user Seesaw

Issue F 15/01/2016

30/31/




-I.
/
7 '/

144
TYPE 3
Synthetic

\\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
-
4
Ve
© / 2
8 s
w7/
J ., .\.
| /
1
I S =)
g &
S~ 0 0
N ~| 1
| o S)
1
\ \
||'|./
o \ X
% \
\ -

. e e e e = e e = — o — o —

N\@

8¢0v

(o}
Q|
LO|

00¢s

/

’

e

-

—

S — - — - —

— - /I
N B i
\ o — — — — — — — — T— T— f— — — — — — M - - /
P I././. // \\ /l
\, ¢ e e — ———— e ——————— .
« \ , - -
. \
\ g 7 N
i Voo r \ 2
i \ ! 7/ \ \ o
i i [ \ ||
i @ i 1 i o5 ! -—
m i 1 | i < w £ | I (=4
S I 0 1 n—1 o o M J Y el =
™ i i 8 ! ! == gl! | |2
i o i o 0 0 o
i = i > L |-
\ L | i o [S) | ()
k \\ : \ | ulh I h ?
2 J \ 4 M »
7 \ \ / 90
./.I .\.\v\ \\ / -/¢ ~\.
N \\ a/ /./ .\.\
\\ . B T I IS Y
~ - AN . w
h 2
~ I/ e e e o ‘\ - a
K 0029 %
> 0009 &
© —
= ?
D 3
(@R S
< 2

31/314/




